which we operate, new and used vehicle sales volume, the success of our operational strategies, the rate and timing of overall economic recovery and
the risk factors described in the Company’s annual report on Form 10-K for the year ending December 31, 2009 and the quarterly report on Form 10-Q
for the quarter ending September 30, 2010. The Company does not undertake any obligation to update forward-looking information.

Sonic Automotive, Inc.
Results of Operations (Unaudited)
(In thousands, except per share, unit data and percentage amounts)

This release contains certain non-GAAP financial measures as defined under SEC rules, such as, but not limited to, adjusted income from continuing
operations, related earnings per share data and adjusted EBITDA. The Company has reconciled these measures to the most directly comparable GAAP
measures in the release. The Company believes that these non-GAAP financial measures improve the transparency of the Company’s disclosure by
providing period-to-period comparability of the Company’s results from operations.

   Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended
   As Reported   As Adjusted   As Reported   As Adjusted
   12/31/2010  Adjustments  12/31/2010   12/31/2009  Adjustments  12/31/2009
 Revenues
 New retail vehicles   $ 975,849   $ -   $ 975,849   $ 811,914   $ -   $ 811,914
 Fleet vehicles   58,363   -   58,363   50,798   -   50,798
 Total new vehicles   1,034,212   -   1,034,212   862,712   -   862,712
 Used vehicles   437,258   -   437,258   370,015   -   370,015
 Wholesale vehicles   40,705   -   40,705   41,551   -   41,551
 Total vehicles   1,512,175   -   1,512,175   1,274,278   -   1,274,278
 Parts, service and collision repair   285,357   -   285,357   264,269   -   264,269
 Finance, insurance and other   47,361   -   47,361   38,138   -   38,138
 Total revenues   1,844,893   -   1,844,893   1,576,685   -   1,576,685
 Total gross profit   284,525   -   284,525   256,409   -   256,409
 SG&A expenses   (224,155)   -   (224,155)   (209,660)   5,165   (204,495)
 Impairment charges   (117)   117   -   (17,753)   17,753   -
 Depreciation   (9,381)   -   (9,381)   (11,014)   2,536   (8,478)
 Operating income   50,872   117   50,989   17,982   25,454   43,436
 Interest expense, floor plan   (5,921)   -   (5,921)   (4,887)   -   (4,887)
 Interest expense, other, net   (15,319)   -   (15,319)   (20,286)   2,833   (17,453)
 Interest expense, non-cash, convertible debt   (1,739)   -   (1,739)   (2,235)   -   (2,235)
 Interest expense / amortization, non-cash, cash flow swaps   519   (519)   -   (6,410)   6,410   -
 Other income (expense), net   (3)   -   (3)   (9,196)   9,198   2
 Income (loss) from continuing operations before taxes   28,409   (402)   28,007   (25,032)   43,895   18,863
 Provision for income taxes — benefit (expense)   37,409   (48,006)   (10,597)   53,091   (61,965)   (8,874)
 Income (loss) from continuing operations   65,818   (48,408)   17,410   28,059   (18,070)   9,989
 Income (loss) from discontinued operations   (1,464)   602   (862)   (13,809)   10,831   (2,978)
 Net income (loss)   $ 64,354   $ (47,806)   $ 16,548   $ 14,250   $ (7,239)   $ 7,011

 Diluted:
 Weighted average common shares outstanding   66,042   -   66,042   65,634   -   65,634

 Earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations   $ 1.02   $ (0.72)   $ 0.30   $ 0.46   $ (0.27)   $ 0.19
 Earnings (loss) per share from discontinued operations   (0.02)   -   (0.02)   (0.21)   0.16   (0.05)
 Earnings (loss) per share   $ 1.00   $ (0.72)   $ 0.28   $ 0.25   $ (0.11)   $ 0.14

 Gross Margin Data (Continuing Operations):

 Retail new vehicles   6.5%   6.5%   7.1%   7.1%
 Fleet vehicles   3.5%   3.5%   3.1%   3.1%
 Total new vehicles   6.3%   6.3%   6.9%   6.9%
 Used vehicles retail   7.3%   7.3%   7.7%   7.7%
 Total vehicles retail   6.6%   6.6%   7.1%   7.1%
 Wholesale vehicles   (2.7%)   (2.7%)   (6.4%)   (6.4%)
 Parts, service and collision repair   49.4%   49.4%   50.4%   50.4%
 Finance, insurance and other   100.0%   100.0%   100.0%   100.0%
 Overall gross margin   15.4%   15.4%   16.3%   16.3%

 SG&A Expenses (Continuing Operations):

 Personnel   $ 130,676   $ -   $ 130,676   $ 116,683   $ -   $ 116,683
 Advertising   10,463   -   10,463   11,802   -   11,802
 Rent and rent related   32,515   -   32,515   33,559   (1,091)   32,468
 Other   50,501   -   50,501   47,616   (4,074)   43,542
 Total   $ 224,155   $ -   $ 224,155   $ 209,660   $ (5,165)   $ 204,495

 SG&A Expenses as % of Gross Profit   78.8%   78.8%   81.8%   79.8%

 Operating Margin %   2.8%   2.8%   1.1%   2.8%

 Unit Data (Continuing Operations):

 New retail units   27,011   22,882
 Fleet units   2,289   1,895
 Total new units   29,300   24,777
 Used units   21,429   18,338
 Total units retailed   50,729   43,115
 Wholesale units   6,501   6,636

[…]

Property impairment charges   -   3,170
 Total pre-tax adjustments   859   26,406
 Tax effect of above items   (257)   (9,440)
 Valuation allowance recovery   -   (6,135)
 Total adjustments   $ 602   $ 10,831

Sonic Automotive, Inc.
Results of Operations (Unaudited)
(In thousands, except per share, unit data and percentage amounts)

This release contains certain non-GAAP financial measures as defined under SEC rules, such as, but not limited to, adjusted income from continuing
operations, related earnings per share data and adjusted EBITDA. The Company has reconciled these measures to the most directly comparable GAAP
measures in the release. The Company believes that these non-GAAP financial measures improve the transparency of the Company’s disclosure by
providing period-to-period comparability of the Company’s results from operations.

  Twelve Months Ended   Twelve Months Ended
  As Reported   As Adjusted   As Reported   As Adjusted
  12/31/2010   Adjustments   12/31/2010   12/31/2009   Adjustments   12/31/2009
Revenues

New retail vehicles   $ 3,438,988   $ -   $ 3,438,988   $ 3,014,960   $ -   $ 3,014,960
Fleet vehicles   207,212   -   207,212   214,988   -   214,988

Total new vehicles   3,646,200   -   3,646,200   3,229,948   -   3,229,948
Used vehicles   1,776,581   -   1,776,581   1,451,870   -   1,451,870
Wholesale vehicles   149,041   -   149,041   147,002   -   147,002

Total vehicles   5,571,822   -   5,571,822   4,828,820   -   4,828,820
Parts, service and collision repair   1,128,054   -   1,128,054   1,071,825   -   1,071,825
Finance, insurance and other   180,968   -   180,968   154,696   -   154,696

Total revenues   6,880,844   -   6,880,844   6,055,341   -   6,055,341
Total gross profit   1,114,678   -   1,114,678   1,032,672   -   1,032,672
SG&A expenses   (896,697)   647   (896,050)   (829,220)   4,015   (825,205)
Impairment charges   (249)   249   -   (23,460)   23,460   -
Depreciation   (35,110)   -   (35,110)   (34,879)   -   (34,879)
Operating income   182,622   896   183,518   145,113   27,475   172,588
Interest expense, floor plan   (21,536)   -   (21,536)   (19,812)   -   (19,812)
Interest expense, other, net   (63,343)   1,464   (61,879)   (78,284)   11,992   (66,292)
Interest expense, non-cash, convertible debt   (6,914)   -   (6,914)   (679)   (11,300)   (11,979)
Interest expense / amortization, non-cash, cash flow swaps   (4,883)   4,883   -   (11,769)   11,769   -
Other income (expense), net   (7,525)   7,665   140   (6,677)   6,746   69
Income (loss) from continuing operations before taxes   78,421   14,908   93,329   27,892   46,682   74,574
Provision for income taxes — benefit (expense)   17,504   (53,985)   (36,481)   29,275   (61,464)   (32,189)
Income (loss) from continuing operations   95,925   (39,077)   56,848   57,167   (14,782)   42,385
Income (loss) from discontinued operations   (5,996)   625   (5,371)   (25,619)   15,457   (10,162)
Net income (loss)   $ 89,929   $ (38,452)   $ 51,477   $ 31,548   $ 675   $ 32,223

Diluted:

Weighted average common shares outstanding   65,794   -   65,794   55,832   -   55,832

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations   $ 1.58   $ (0.59)   $ 0.99   $ 1.07   $ (0.26)   $ 0.81
Earnings (loss) per share from discontinued operations   (0.09)   0.01   (0.08)   (0.45)   0.27   (0.18)
Earnings (loss) per share   $ 1.49   $ (0.58)   $ 0.91   $ 0.62   $ 0.01   $ 0.63

Gross Margin Data (Continuing Operations):

Retail new vehicles   6.7%   6.7%   7.0%   7.0%
Fleet vehicles   3.0%   3.0%   3.5%   3.5%

Total new vehicles   6.5%   6.5%   6.8%   6.8%
Used vehicles retail   7.9%   7.9%   8.5%   8.5%

Total vehicles retail   6.9%   6.9%   7.3%   7.3%
Wholesale vehicles   (3.4%)   (3.4%)  (3.7%)   (3.7%)
Parts, service and collision repair   49.8%   49.8%   50.4%   50.4%
Finance, insurance and other   100.0%   100.0%   100.0%   100.0%

Overall gross margin   16.2%   16.2%   17.1%   17.1%

SG&A Expenses (Continuing Operations):

Personnel   $ 526,577   $ -   $ 526,577   $ 470,293   $ -   $ 470,293
Advertising   46,908   -   46,908   44,736   -   44,736
Rent and rent related   130,739   -   130,739   131,262   (1,091)   130,171
Other   192,473   (647)   191,826   182,929   (2,924)   180,005

Total   $ 896,697   $ (647)   $ 896,050   $ 829,220   $ (4,015)   $ 825,205

SG&A Expenses as % of Gross Profit   80.4%   80.4%   80.3%   79.9%

Operating Margin %   2.7%   2.7%   2.4%   2.9%

Unit Data (Continuing Operations):

New retail units   98,820   90,664
Fleet units   8,331   8,697

Total new units   107,151   99,361
Used units   90,290   75,795

Total units retailed   197,441   175,156
Wholesale units   24,128   25,271